

Corrected

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2737

By COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

March 20

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 24, after “that” insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and
2 insert “(A)”.
- 3 In line 26, delete “(A)” and insert “(i)”.
- 4 In line 27, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.
- 5 In line 28, delete “(C)” and insert “(iii)”.
- 6 In line 29, delete “(D)” and insert “(iv)” and restore the bracketed material.
- 7 In line 30, delete “(E)” and insert “(v)”.
- 8 On page 2, line 2, delete “(F)” and insert “(B) Is”.
- 9 On page 3, line 39, delete “eligible” and before the period insert “that are eligible for re-
10 imbursement under this section”.
- 11 On page 4, line 3, delete “(1)(e)(F)” and insert “(1)(e)(B)”.
- 12 In line 8, after “provider” insert “organization”.
- 13 In line 18, after the period insert “This section does not prohibit an insurer from requiring a
14 provider organization certified by the Oregon Health Authority under subsection (13) of this section
15 to meet the insurer’s credentialing requirements as a condition of entering into a contract.”.
- 16
-